503067177 11/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3113780

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YANMEI ZHANG	10/24/2014
JOHN JEFFREY TALLEY	10/24/2014
MARK G. OBUKOWICZ	10/24/2014
MICKY TORTORELLA	10/24/2014
YICAN WANG	10/24/2014
JIANQI LIU	10/24/2014
YAN CHEN	10/24/2014
XIAORONG LIU	10/24/2014
XIN LU	10/24/2014
ZHENGCHAO TU	10/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUANGZHOU INSTITUTES OF BIOMEDICINE AND HEALTH, CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES
Street Address:	190 KAI YUAN AVENUE
Internal Address:	SCIENCE PARK GUANGZHOU
City:	GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	510530

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14401600

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)546-1148

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-546-1147

Email: lwang@wangiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LISA H. WANG
Address Line 1: 51 JFK PARKWAY
Address Line 2: FIRST FLOOR WEST

Address Line 4: SHORT HILLS, NEW JERSEY 07078

PATENT

503067177 REEL: 034205 FRAME: 0593

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1010-02-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA H. WANG
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa H. Wang/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2014
Total Attachments: 10	•
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	
source=Assignment#page9.tif	
source=Assignment#page10.tif	

PATENT REEL: 034205 FRAME: 0594

Attorney Docket Number	GZBH-00101-UUS		
Title of Invention	DEUTERATED BENZOPYRAN COMPOUND AND APPLICATION THEREOF		
	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed the application identified by the titls above.		
WHEREAS	Guangzhou institutes of Biomedicine and Health, Chinese Academy of Sciences		
having a po	stal address of 190 Kai Yuan Avenue, Science Park Guangzhou, Guangdong,CHINA510530		
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, tille, and interest in and to the same in the United States;		
ASSIGNOR said invention division, con	NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all palents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, regrammation, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination thereof.		
prosecution additional do further consisted communical ASSIGNOR be required a encompasse	IGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including exuments that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all without deration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and at ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within a possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent d within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's core, administrators and other legal representatives.		
referred to a use and beh which such p	ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents releared to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full and of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirety as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.		
ASSI in this docum	GNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 33,794 to insert or complete any information tent needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office and to record the same.		
LEGAL NA	NOVE OF ASSIGNOR		
Assignor_	Assignor Yammei ZHANG Dete 2014, 10, 24		
Signature	- Yanne Zhang		

PAGE 1 OF 10

Attorney Docket Number	GZBH-00101-UUS
Title of Invention	DEUTERATED BENZOPYRAN COMPOUND AND APPLICATION THEREOF
WHEREAS, invention in	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed the application identified by the title above.
WHEREAS,	GUANGZHOU INSTITUTES OF BIOMEDICINE AND HEALTH, CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES
having a pos	tal address of 190 Kai Yuan Avenue, Science Park Guangzhou, Guangdong,CHINA510530
(referred to a	is ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States;
ASSIGNOR, said inventi division, con	7. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to on and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any linuation, continuation in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or I examination thereof.
prosecution i additional do further consi- communicate ASS/GNOR1 be required o encompasse	GNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including currents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all without denation. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within a possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent distinctions and other legal representatives.
referred to at use and behi	GNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents bove to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, little and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole bof, and for the use and behad of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for allent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment been made.
ASSI in this docum	GNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 33,794 to insert or complete any information ant needed to affect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.
LEGAL NAM	AE OF ASSIGNOR
Assignor	TALLEY JohnJeffrey Date 1014 -10 - 24
Signature: _	225M

PAGE 2 OF 10

-	
Attorney Docket Number	GZBH-00101-UUS
Title of Invention	DEUTERATED BENZOPYRAN COMPOUND AND APPLICATION THEREOF
WHEREAS invention in	, I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed the application identified by the title above.
WHEREAS	GUANGZHOU INSTITUTES OF BIOMEDICINE AND HEALTH, CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES
having a po	stal address of 190 Kai Yuan Avenue, Science Park Guangzhou, Guangdong, CHINA510530
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States;
NO ASSIGNOF sald inven- division, co supplemen	W, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, 2, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to tion and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any ntinuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or tal examination thereof.
prosecution additional of further cons communica ASSIGNOF be required	SIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including locuments that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all without sideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and the to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within also provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may also of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent and within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's utors, administrators and other legal representatives.
referred to use and be which such	SIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole hoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment to been made.
AS in this docu	SIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 33,794 to insert or complete any information ment needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.
LEGAL N	AME OF ASSIGNOR
Assignor:	OBUKOWICZ Mark G Date: 2014 - 10 - 24
	Mai O bulonin

PAGE 3 OF 10

Attorney Docket Number	GZBH-00101-UUS	
Title of Invention	DEUTERATED BENZOPYRAN COMPOUND AND APPLICATION THEREOF	
WHEREAS invention in	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed the application identified by the title above.	
WHEREAS	GUANGZHOU INSTITUTES OF BIOMEDICINE AND HEALTH, CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES	
having a po	stal address of 190 Kai Yuan Avenue, Science Park Guangzhou, Guangdong,CHINA510530	
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination thereof.		
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.		
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.		
ASS in this docu	SIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 33,794 to insert or complete any information ment needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.	
LEGAL N	LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR	
Assignor:	TORTORELLA Micky Date: 2014-10-24	
Signature	m: stalk	

PAGE 5 OF 10

Attorney Docket Number	GZBH-00101-UUS	
Title of Invention	DEUTERATED BENZOPYRAN COMPOUND AND APPLICATION THEREOF	
	S, I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a in the application identified by the title above.	claimed
WHEREAS,	S, GUANGZHOU INSTITUTES OF BIOMEDICINE AND HEALTH, CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIE	NCES
having a po	postal address of 190 Kai Yuan Avenue, Science Park Guangzhou, Guangdong,CHINA	510530
(referred to	o as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United	I States;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination thereof.		
prosecution additional defurther cons communical ASSIGNOR be required encompasse	SSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing on and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, asideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify state to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are with R's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that law dof ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent issed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIcutors, administrators and other legal representatives.	in, including all without and hin wfully may
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.		
ASS in this docur	SSIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 33,794 to insert or complete any in sument needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.	nformation
LEGAL NA	NAME OF ASSIGNOR	
Assignor: _	Yican WANG Date: 2014 10.24	· ·
Signature:	: Y'am Wang	· · ·

PAGE 6 OF 10

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION Attorney GZBH-00101-UUS Docket Number DEUTERATED BENZOPYRAN COMPOUND AND APPLICATION THEREOF Title of Invention WHEREAS, I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed invention in the application identified by the title above. GUANGZHOU INSTITUTES OF BIOMEDICINE AND HEALTH, CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES WHEREAS, having a postal address of 190 Kai Yuan Avenue, Science Park Guangzhou, Guangdong, CHINA510530 (referred to as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 33,794 to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same. LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR 2014. 10.24 Jiangi LIU Date:__ Assignor:

PAGE 7 OF 10

Attorney Docket Number	GZBH-00101-UUS
Title of Invention	DEUTERATED BENZOPYRAN COMPOUND AND APPLICATION THEREOF
WHEREAS invention in	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed the application identified by the title above.
WHEREAS	GUANGZHOU INSTITUTES OF BIOMEDICINE AND HEALTH, CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES
having a po	stal address of 190 Kai Yuan Avenue, Science Park Guangzhou, Guangdong, CHINA510530
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States;
ASSIGNOF said invent division, co	N, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, t, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to tion and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any ntinuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or al examination thereof.
prosecution additional of further conscommunica ASSIGNOF be required encompass	SIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including ocuments that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all without sideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and te to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within it's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent and within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's attors, administrators and other legal representatives.
referred to use and be which such	SIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole hoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment it been made.
ASS in this docu	SIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 33,794 to insert or complete any information ment needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.
LEGAL N	AME OF ASSIGNOR
Assignor:	Yan CHEN Date: 4014, 10. 14
Signature	- Yan chen

PAGE 8 OF 10

Attorney Clocket Number	GZBH-00101-UUS
Title of Invention	DEUTERATED BENZOPYRAN COMPOUND AND APPLICATION THEREOF
WHEREAS Invention in	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed the application identified by the title above.
WHEREAS	GUANGZHOU INSTITUTES OF BIOMEDICINE AND HEALTH, CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES
having a po	stal address of 190 Kaj Yuan Avenue, Science Park Guangzhou, Guangdong,CHINA510530
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States.
ASSIGNOF said invention co	W. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. I, by these presents does self, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to tion and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any ntimuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or tal examination thereof.
prosecution additional of further cons communica ASSIGNOF be required encorrosss	BIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including locuments that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all without sideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and life to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within its passession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may of a ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent and within the terms of this instrument ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's objects.
referred to use and be which such	SIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole hoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment it been made.
AS! in this docu	SIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 33,784 to insert or complete any information iment needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.
LEGAL N.	AME OF ASSIGNOR
Assigner	Xisorong LIU Cate: \$ D.C4. (C. 7.4
Signature	Xiaorous iix
	200일 이 교통이 되었다. (1555년 1550년 1550년 1550년 1550년 - 1550년 1550년 - 1550년 1550년 1550년 1550년 1550년 1550년 1550년 1550년 1일 - 1550년 - 1550년 1

PAGE 9 OF 10

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION Attomey GZBH-00101-UUS Docket Number DEUTERATED BENZOPYRAN COMPOUND AND APPLICATION THEREOF Title of Invention WHEREAS, I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed invention in the application identified by the title above. GUANGZHOU INSTITUTES OF BIOMEDICINE AND HEALTH, CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES WHEREAS, having a postal address of 190 Kai Yuan Avenue, Science Park Guangzhou, Guangdong, CHINA510530 (referred to as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filling, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 33,794 to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same. LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR Date: 10/24/2014 Assignor:

PAGE100F10

Allorney Docket Number	GZBH-00101-UUS
Title of Invention	DEUTERATED BENZOPYRAN COMPOUND AND APPLICATION THEREOF
WHEREAS, I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a dalmed invention in the application identified by the title above.	
WHEREAS, GUANGZHOU INSTITUTES OF BIOMEDICINE AND HEALTH, CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES	
having a positial address of 190 Kai Yuan Avenue, Science Park Guangzhou, Guangdong,CHINA510530	
(referred to as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the emire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States.	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and for said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination thereof.	
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, presecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.	
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.	
ASSIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 33,794 to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.	
LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR	
Assignor	Zhengcheo TU Date: 10 24 2014
Signature DE 300	

PAGE 4 OF 10

PATENT REEL: 034205 FRAME: 0604